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                                                ***** MONTH TO DATE *****            ***** YEAR TO DATE ******                   

       FUND NAME                                REVENUES         EXPENSES            REVENUES         EXPENSES                   

 

     2026 GENERAL FUND                      2,191,917.32     1,796,906.67        5,010,843.51     5,277,668.54                   

 

     2026 RECORD MANAGEMENT FUND                5,910.00         2,007.50           23,095.73         2,812.50                   

 

     2026 CIVIC CENTER HOTEL/MOTEL TAX            433.05           376.02            1,593.01         1,101.21                   

 

     2026 CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION                     .80              .00               67.91              .00                   

 

     2026 COURT RECORD ARCHIVE FUND                30.35              .00              691.23              .00                   

 

     2026 CIVIC CENTER FUND                    78,005.72        74,618.76          213,648.02       253,024.14                   

 

     2026 JP COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY FUND             383.34         7,950.50            1,192.81         8,120.96                   

 

     2026 DISTRICT ATTORNEY FUND               50,406.30        53,658.36          154,714.11       160,642.50                   

 

     2026 LAW LIBRARY FUND                      1,599.56           808.43            4,954.37         3,253.80                   

 

     2026 RECORD PRESERVATION DC/CC             1,889.39         4,363.23            6,750.92        11,457.84                   

 

     2026 COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND              7,598.68         7,960.05           22,624.72        21,696.98                   

 

     2026 JUSTICE COURT SECURITY FUND             114.85              .00              452.28              .00                   

 

     2026 HAVA GRANT                                 .00              .00              158.15              .00                   

 

     2026 CC & DC TECHNOLOGY FUND                  48.00              .00              237.51              .00                   

 

     2026 ELECTIONS CONTRACT                         .00         1,394.00              728.02         1,483.00                   

 

     2026 ROAD & BRIDGE MAINTENANCE FUND      713,538.92       823,996.75        1,992,927.87     3,068,115.51                   

 

     2026 ROAD & BRIDGE SPECIAL MAINTEN        41,954.23              .00          116,065.34              .00                   

 

     2026 FARM TO MARKET SPECIAL FUND          41,966.50              .00          114,806.58              .00                   

 

     2026 ROAD & BRIDGE CO PROJECT FUND              .00              .00                 .00              .00                   

 

     2026 CO CLERK ARCHIVE FUND                 5,450.00              .00           20,438.80              .00                   

 

     2026 ABANDONED PROPERTY                         .00              .00                7.64              .00                   

 

     2026 TEXAS MITIGATINO GRANT                     .00              .00                 .00              .00                   

 

     2026 GRANTWORKS CDBG 7218211                    .00              .00                 .00              .00                   

 

     2026 CIVIC CENTER SECO GRANTS                   .00              .00                 .00              .00                   



 

     2026 REG GRANT EMW-2021-FG-12131                .00              .00               10.03              .00                   

 

     2026 FEMA MISC                           479,348.18              .00          765,334.41         1,733.22                   
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       FUND NAME                                REVENUES         EXPENSES            REVENUES         EXPENSES                   

 

     2026 HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT                    .00              .00                 .00              .00                   

 

     2026 CDBG GRANT #711270                         .00              .00                 .52              .00                   

 

     2026 CRIME VICTIM COORDINATOR                   .00              .00                 .00              .00                   

 

     2026 TCCD ELECTIONS GRANT                       .00              .00                 .00              .00                   

 

     2026 FEMA GRANT 4416 FUND                       .00              .00            1,679.28           258.20                   

 

     2026 SAFER GRANT FIRE DEPT                      .00              .00               10.78              .00                   

 

     2026 CRF -CARES ACT COVID 19 FUND               .00              .00                 .97              .00                   

 

     2026 ARP (AMER RESCUE PLAN)FUND                 .00              .00               18.78              .00                   

 

     2026 SB22 RURAL SERVICE GRANT                   .00        29,002.63          808,048.00        84,939.74                   

 

     2026 JURY FUND                                 8.68              .00               32.67              .00                   

 

     2026 SPECIALTY COURT FUND                    141.82           940.02            1,479.64         2,752.94                   

 

     2026 COURT FACILITY FUND -CTFAC              940.00              .00            2,574.97              .00                   

 

     2026 LANGUAGE ACCESS FUND -LANGF             135.00              .00              402.70              .00                   

 

     2026 DEBT SERVICE FUND                   111,056.28              .00          302,062.38       533,516.51                   

 

     2026 COURTHOUSE RESTORATION                  110.00              .00              185.87              .00                   

 

     2026 CIVIC CENTER HORSE PAVILLION               .00              .00                 .00              .00                   

 

     2026 CIVIC CENTER 2013 CO'S                     .00              .00                 .00              .00                   

 

     2026 BOND ISSUE 2007                            .00              .00               12.25              .00                   

 

     2026 JAIL 2013/2014 BOND IISSUE                 .00              .00                 .17              .00                   

 

     2026 JAIL 2013/2014 BOND IISSUE                 .00              .00                 .08              .00                   

 

     2026 COUNTY ATTORNEY PENDING                    .00              .00                 .00              .00                   

 

     2026 HC INTERDICTION FUND                       .00              .00               10.78              .00                   

 

     2026 DA STATE                                   .00         2,109.82               11.63         6,175.52                   

 

     2026 SO FEDERAL FORFITURE FUND                  .00              .00                 .00              .00                   



 

     2026 DA FEDERAL FORFITURE FUND                  .00           352.16              473.40         7,987.90                   

 

     2026 COURT OF APPEALS FEE FUND               235.00              .00              611.98              .00                   



DATE 01/08/2026  16:23        COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENSES FOR DECEMBER   THRU DECEMBER          GEL107 PAGE    3 

 

                                                ***** MONTH TO DATE *****            ***** YEAR TO DATE ******                   
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     2026 SPECIAL PROJECTS FUND                20,833.33              .00           65,128.38              .00                   

 

     2026 CO ATTY SPECIAL RESTITUTION                .00              .00              137.22              .00                   

 

     2026 DA PENDING FUND                            .00              .00                 .00              .00                   

 

     2026 S/O DRUG FORFIETURE                        .00        27,916.76            1,272.22        27,916.76                   

 

     2026 DA FORFEITURE FUND                   43,770.00        44,311.20           46,425.49        58,335.41                   

 

     2026 CA CHECK COLLECTION FEE FUND               .00              .00              409.51              .00                   

 

     2026 DA CHECK COLLECTION FEE FUND               .00              .00               14.25              .00                   

 

     2026 JUVENILE PROBATION FUND                    .00        30,693.57           28,417.61        91,944.17                   

 

     2026 ADULT PROBATION FUND                       .00              .00               75.30              .00                   

 

     2026 8TH DIST JUVENILE PROBATION           2,861.75-       21,995.17            7,352.46        72,632.49                   

 

     2026 FIXED ASSETS                               .00              .00                 .00              .00                   

 

     2026 LONG TERM DEBT                             .00              .00                 .00              .00                   

 

                                          --------------   --------------      --------------   --------------                   

 

          TOTAL                             3,794,963.55     2,931,361.60        9,718,192.26     9,697,569.84                   

 


